

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Telephone: 0481-2578278

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE: KOTTAYAM

No. K V(2)1/2019/KPSC.DO.KTM

Kottayam 16/09/2020

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- KPSC District Office Kottayam - Short List for the post of H.S.A (Physical Science) in Education Department (Cat. No. 227/16) in Kottayam District - Addendum Notification - issuing of - reg.

Ref:- 1) Short List No. 09/2019/DOK dated 31/05/19

2)Lr. No. DR iV -3/50035/2018-KPSC dated 16/09/2020 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram.

It is hereby notified that the following Register Number is additionally included provisionally in the Main List of the Short List No. 09/2019/DOK dated 31/05/19 for selection to the post of H.S.A (Physical Science) in Education Department (Cat. No. 227/16) in Kottayam District as per reference 2nd cited.

Main List

100867

The Short List No. 09/2019/DOK dated 31/05/19 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Sd/-SAILAJAKUMARI P DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFFICE, KOTTAYAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Kottayam

Section Officer

Approved for issued